Heritage Manor Nursing Home,

The David F. Bolger Post-acute Care Unit, and Southgate
301 Sicomac Ave., Wyckoff, NJ 07481

Daily room rates

Semi-private $469
Private $499
Private Suite $509
Southgate
Semi-private $665
Private $720
New Jersey State provider tax $4.25/day
Room reserve Equal to room per diem
Charged from day of room acceptance
through day of actual admission
Security deposit
Heritage Manor $25,000
Southgate $30,000
Advance payment
Heritage Manor $15,000
Southgate $20,000
Physicians’ fees
Rates are based upon prevailing Medicare fee
schedules.
Therapy
Respiratory therapy $50/treatment

Evaluation visit ordered by attending physician.

Oxygen concentrator
* Additional charges may apply

Physical, speech, and occupational therapy

In most cases, the above therapies are billed
directly to Medicare Part B. Self-pay Part B
residents are responsible for 20 percent of the
prevailing Medicare fee schedule.

Food services
Lunch/dinner guest tray
Holiday/special event guest tray

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES
Effective January 1, 2021

$25/day

$12 per meal
$17 per meal

Personal-care fee $6/day*
*Includes basic personal-care items dispersed
(shampoo, over-the-counter medications,
incontinence products, etc.)

Laundry (personal) $3/day
(Optional charge. Laundry may be done by family.)

Medical supplies and personal care items
Charge varies by item.

Medication
Varies according to resident’s needs. Prescribed
medications will be billed directly by the pharmacy.

Personal-hygiene services (Medicaid residents may
use funds in their Personal Needs Account.)

Haircut $16
Shampoo $9.50
Blow dry $10.50
Shampoo and set $16.50
Shampoo, cut, and blow dry $27
Shampoo, cut, and set $29
Shampoo, blow dry, and curl $23
Shampoo and blow dry $17.50
Permanent with set $67
Color $42
Highlight using foil $64
Highlight using cap $47
Color rinse $7.50
Comb out $7.50
Trim $8.50
Manicure $12
Conditioner $2.50
Shampoo medicated $6.50
Deep-conditioning treatment $9
Beard or mustache trim $7.50
Bedside service $6.50 plus cost of service
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Additional charges (continued)

Personal safety devices

Secure Care transmitter (for non-special
care units only) $225

Tab alarm $1/day
Specialty mattresses

Akro-Tech specialty bed $30/day
Roho specialty mattress $20/day
Supreme Air specialty mattress $25/day

Cable television —Long-term care residents $.50/day

Cable television — Short-term Rehab patients FREE

Telephone — Long-term care residents

Installation fee $100
Monthly service fee FREE
International toll-call charges Varies

Telephone — Short-term Rehab patients
Daily service fee FREE

Internet (high-speed access)
Monthly service fee FREE

Computer service $50 per hour
Transportation
Use of CHCC vehicle and driver $70/hour

Additional charge for accompaniment by an:

diabetic management, nutritional supplements, and wound-care therapy.

Aide
RN/LPN

Other billable charges include, but are not limited to,
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